
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Naubinway Office

Naubinway Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 4With Bids  = 4Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Karen Rodock, Sale Officer1

Amy Douglass, Witness2

Cheryl Ozanich3

Chris Grant4

Edward Giguere5

Steve Crigier6

03:30 PM (local time)          05/10/2005

PORKY POCKETS PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

R & R For/Pro

45-120-04-01

31.14%

BRUISER SPRUCE MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Scott Korenich Logging

45-121-04-01

185.54%

BEAR BAIT HARDWOOD

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Scott Korenich Logging

45-122-04-01

159.68%

BUMPER BOTTLE PINE

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Spencer Forest Products of Manistique, Inc

45-123-04-01

28.32%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cheryl Ozanich
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

PORKY POCKETS PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-120-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

* R & R For/Pro Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

Beacom 

Enterprises

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  455.00 $54.60 $70.00 $70.00 $68.10 $68.00 $65.00$71.60

Total $31,850.00 $31,850.00 $30,985.50 $30,940.00 $29,575.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$32,578.00 24,843.00

PORKY POCKETS PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-120-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  455.00 $54.60 $60.10

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$27,345.50 24,843.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRUISER SPRUCE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-121-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

* Scott Korenich 

Logging

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Beacom 

Enterprises

R & R For/Pro Giguere Logging, 

Inc.

BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $21.85 $55.00 $45.00 $45.00 $42.00 $52.00$62.50

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $15.45 $36.00 $45.00 $35.00 $36.00 $22.00$50.00

NON BID

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15$14.15

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20$12.20

Total $10,225.65 $9,947.65 $8,967.65 $8,717.65 $8,505.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$12,467.65 4,366.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BRUISER SPRUCE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 45-121-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $21.85 $35.00 $25.00$50.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  98.00 $15.45 $25.00 $18.00$20.20

NON BID

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  19.00 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15$14.15

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $12.20 $12.20 $12.20$12.20

Total $6,827.65 $4,981.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,097.25 4,366.35
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BEAR BAIT HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-122-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

* Scott Korenich 

Logging

Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Beacom 

Enterprises

Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

Jack Gribbell 

Logging

Domtar 

Industries, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $780.00 $1,000.00 $1,560.00 $1,200.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00$1,050.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  226.00 $12.35 $48.00 $37.00 $36.00 $36.00 $35.00$51.50

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00$161.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00$82.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

Total $15,037.40 $14,623.40 $13,065.40 $12,695.40 $12,099.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,013.40 6,166.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BEAR BAIT HARDWOODSale Name:

Contract #: 45-122-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

Kretz Lumber Co., 

Inc.

R & R For/Pro WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $780.00 $781.00 $795.00$800.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  226.00 $12.35 $30.00 $22.60$34.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  2.00 $161.00 $161.00 $161.00$161.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  1.20 $82.00 $82.00 $82.00$82.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.60 $115.00 $115.00 $115.00$115.00

Total $10,159.10 $8,538.50

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$11,133.40 6,166.50
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

BUMPER BOTTLE PINESale Name:

Contract #: 45-123-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Naubinway Office Bid Opening Date: 05/10/2005

* Spencer Forest 

Products of 

Manistique, Inc

Beacom 

Enterprises

Joseph Bosanic 

Forest Products

R & R For/Pro Takala 

Enterprises, Inc.

WJZ & Sons 

Harvesting, Inc.

BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  33.90 $216.00 $270.00 $250.00 $217.00 $240.00 $220.00$275.00

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  49.00 $51.35 $63.00 $70.00 $61.60 $65.00 $51.36$70.00

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  66.00 $44.25 $61.00 $50.00 $61.60 $45.00 $44.26$56.00

NON BID

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  7.00 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40 $14.40$14.40

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15 $14.15$14.15

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70 $12.70$12.70

Total $16,536.25 $15,475.25 $14,710.55 $14,561.25 $13,166.05

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$16,718.75 13,029.30
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